

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: ssette@hopedale-ma.gov

BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA Monday, October 20, 2014 Board of Selectmen Janet Orff Jacaruso, Chair Robert Burns

Sandra Biagetti

Town Coordinator Steven A. Sette

Call to order 7:00 pm

Consent Items

- 1. Approval of Executive Session Minutes of September 15, 2014
- 2. Approval of Regular Minutes October 6, 2014

Correspondence

- 1. Board of Selectmen License Renewal Schedule 2014-2015
- 2. ABCC Advisory Regarding Package Store Change of Hours -Effective October 23, 2014
- 3. Letter from Tom McGovern, Hopedale 2014 Oktoberfest Committee Chair
- 4. Letter of Resignation from Carol Pellegrino, Board of Health Clerk

Appointments and Resignations

1. David Guglielmi - Appointment as Ad-hoc to Park Commissioners

New Business

- 1. Joint Meeting with Upton Board of Selectmen to discuss mutual interest issues
- 2. CORI Policy Review
- 3. Vote to Authorize Chair Jacaruso to sign -PFA Bid Amendment -Hopedale Elementary School
- 4. Memorandum of Understanding -Town of Hopedale and Community Software Consortium for IT Support Services
- 5. Hopedale Police Department -Annual Halloween Parade Permit October 31,2014 at 5:45 p.m.

Old Business

- 1. Board of Selectmen Licensing Fees
- 2. Hopedale Country Club Board of Director Filing *I* Change of Manager Status
- **3.** Hopedale Country Club -Request for Bylaw Amendment to allow Non-Residents Members to be on HCC Board of Directors
- 4. Extend closing of Special Town Meeting Warrant to October 27,

2014 Other topics not reasonably anticipated by Chair 48 hours before

meeting Coordinator News

Adjournment